



## AGENDA REQUEST

**TO:** Mayor and City Council  
**FROM:** Don Lewis, COO  
**DATE** April 21, 2025  
**SUBJECT:** IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR BID #  
2024-029AD - THE DEPOT

---

**Request:**

Approval of change order # 1 for Bid # 2024-029AD - The Depot, as follows:

Original Contract Sum	\$1,907,522.00
Change Order # 1 – Increase	89,605.00
New Contract Sum	\$1,997,127.00

This change order also increases the contract time by seven (7) days.